County of Westchester

Westchester
ounty
Legislation Details

File #: 92619

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/15/2022 In control: Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: 5/19/2022 Final action: 5/19/2022

Title: County Attorney - 1) Enter into an agreement with the New York State Office of Indigent Legal
Services for the receipt of $2,793,498 for Distribution #12, to improve the quality of mandated indigent
legal services, from 1/1/22 - 12/31/24, and 2) enter into an agreement with The Legal Aid Society of
Westchester County to implement the work plan for Distribution #12, in an amount not to exceed
$2,793,498, to improve the quality of mandated indigent legal services, from 1/1/22 - 12/31/24.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. RESA92619.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/19/2022 1 Board of Acquisition and Contract approved Pass
County of Westchester Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

